Luminous
Textile
Maintenance Guide
2	 Table of Contents
Contents
1	 Introduction	 3
1.1	 Abbreviations	 3
1.2	 Information	 3

It is not possible to order a not listed fabric since the non-listed fabrics
are phased out
Order name Order code Description
A LTP DRIVER BOX 24V 992200112894 Full driver box for the 24 V version
A LTP FABRIC DROPS 162 W310cm 1PC=1M 992200113964 Replacement fabric (order per meter)
A LTP FABRIC DROPS 762 W310cm 1PC=1M 992200113965 Replacement fabric (order per meter)
A LTP FABRIC GINGER2 101 W300cm 1PC=1M 992200113966 Replacement fabric (order per meter)
A LTP FABRIC GINGER2 201 W300cm 1PC=1M 992200113967 Replacement fabric (order per meter)
A LTP FABRIC GINGER2 622 W300cm 1PC=1M 992200113968 Replacement fabric (order per meter)
A LTP FABRIC GINGER2 722 W300cm 1PC=1M 992200113969 Replacement fabric (order per meter)
A LTP FABRIC GINGER2 922 W300cm 1PC=1M 992200113970 Replacement fabric (order per meter)
A LTP FABRIC KINNASANDTWISTER1190 1PC=1M 992200113971 Replacement fabric (order per meter)
A LTP FABRIC PERCALE 6706 CHINTZ 1PC=1M 992200113963 Diffuser fabric (order per meter)
A LTP FABRIC TOTO 330 102 W330cm 1PC=1M 992200113972 Replacement fabric (order per meter)
A LTP FABRIC TOTO 330 202 W330cm 1PC=1M 992200113973 Replacement fabric (order per meter)
A LTP FABRIC WINDING 123 W330cm 1PC=1M 992200113974 Replacement fabric (order per meter)
A LTP FABRIC WINDING 193 W330cm 1PC=1M 992200113975 Replacement fabric (order per meter)
A LTP PCBA COUPLER BOARD THT 992200113948 24 V input board (only for the 24 V version)
A LTP PLAYER BOARD MEMORY CARD 992200113976 SD card, Linux formatted
A LTP SPRING COIL D54 L500 992200113957 Spring coil for re-upholstery
A LTP U SPRING D17 992200113958 U-spring for re-upholstery
A LTP Z-BRACKET 992200113959 Z-bracket for re-upholstery
CA Flat Ribbon Cable 1 (37 cm) 912000007028 Flat cable 370 mm
CA Flat Ribbon Cable 2 (85 cm) 912000007029 Flat cable 850 mm
CA flat ribbon cable 3 (119 cm) 912000007012 Flat cable 1.19 m
CA Flat Ribbon Cable 4 (150 cm) 912000007030 Flat cable 1.5 m
CA Flat Ribbon Cable 5 (190 cm) 912000007031 Flat cable 1.9 mm
CA flat ribbon cable 6 (221 cm) 912000007013 Flat cable 2.21 m
Driverbox 1 PSU, CE (LLD01100S) 912000007002 Full driver box with 1 PSU (CE)
Driverbox 1 PSU, UL (LLD01150S) 912000007025 Full driver box with 1 PSU (UL)
Driverbox 2 PSU, CE (LLD01200S) 912000007003 Full driver box with 2 PSUs (CE)
Driverbox 2 PSU, UL (LLD01250S) 912000007026 Full driver box with 2 PSUs (UL)
Driverbox 3 PSU, CE (LLD01300S) 912000007004 Full driver box with 3 PSUs (CE)
Driverbox 3 PSU, UL (LLD01350S) 912000007027 Full driver box with 3 PSUs (UL)
LED Power Driver Outd. 100-240V 100W 24V 913700621091 Single PSU
LLS Mounting set (LLBR2P02S) 912000007909 Wall mount kit, magnetic, all parts
LLS Mounting set (LLBR3C02S) 912000007914 Ceiling mount kit, magnetic, all parts
LLS Mounting set (LLBR3M02S) 912000007915 Wall bracket

XITANIUM 100W 4.1A 24V INTELLIVOLT 913710299702 Power Supply Unit (PSU), to supply power
to the main PCB
Order name Order code Description
	 Spare part list RGB Light Engines  Maintenance Guide	 41
D	Note
Always order the correct
width since the width cannot
be adjusted.
B	 Spare part list
RGB Light Engines
Replacement of RGB Light Engine for Luminous Textiles produced
after week 22 in 2019
The RGB light Engines are available in nine different width variations from
12 to 20 LEDs in line.
The available length variations are 3 to 6 rows. See section 4.2.4.1 Adjust
the width of an RGB Light Engine to make any 6 row Light Engine match the
correct length.
B
Available size
12nc Supplier code SAP order name Remark
912000000569 97-L360W072000LM-01SP LTP LUMAMODULE V2 6X12 LEDS
912000000568 97-L360W078000LM-01SP LTP LUMAMODULE V2 6X13 LEDS
912000000567 97-L360W084000LM-01SP LTP LUMAMODULE V2 6X14 LEDS
912000000566 97-L360W090000LM-01SP LTP LUMAMODULE V2 6X15 LEDS
912000000565 97-L360W096000LM-01SP LTP LUMAMODULE V2 6X16 LEDS
912000000564 97-L360W102000LM-01SP LTP LUMAMODULE V2 6X17 LEDS
912000000563 97-L360W108000LM-01SP LTP LUMAMODULE V2 6X18 LEDS
912000000562 97-L360W114000LM-01SP LTP LUMAMODULE V2 6X19 LEDS
912000000545 97-L360W120000LM-01SP LTP LUMAMODULE V2 6X20 LEDS Default
912000000572 97-L180W120000LM-01SP LTP LUMAMODULE V2 3X20 LEDS
912000000571 97-L240W120000LM-01SP LTP LUMAMODULE V2 4X20 LEDS
912000000570 97-L300W120000LM-01SP LTP LUMAMODULE V2 5X20 LEDS
Available size
12nc Supplier code SAP order name Remark
912000007033 LLL011L0180W120000S Lumamodule3x20leds
912000007007 LLL011L0240W120000S Lumamodule4x20leds